
UNDER 15 2008 AVENTI DIRITTO S.M.

pos cat. nome data d.n. club punti
1 C2 SPECIALE FILIPPO 08/06/1993 OLIMPIA CLUB 514
2 UC1 MILANI MARTINO 13/11/1994 BCC LECCO 508
3 UC1 MAIR THOMAS 03/07/1994 SCRAIKAMERAN 506
4 UC1 VON HEPPERGER FLORIAN 30/07/1993 SSVBOZENBAD 505
5 UC1 STARKE MAXIMILIAN 12/01/1993 SSVBOZENBAD 505
6 UC2 PITTA' GIUSEPPE 01/12/1993 NATURALGYM 502
7 D8 CARLONE DANIELE 22/09/1993 PDPBRACCIANO 494
8 UC1 SBORLINO SEAN 11/07/1994 BCC LECCO 494
9 D10 D'INCALCI GIULIO 08/09/1994 POLSAMPIETRO 489
10 D4 ZORZETTO IGOR 05/09/1993 SC PRIMAVERA 487
11 D7 INZAINA GIOVANNI 22/10/1995 ASD SHALOM 483
12 UC1 ANDERGASSEN GEORG 22/08/1994 ASC BERG 483
13 D9 AMOROSO ANTONIO 25/05/1993 PICENTIA BC 482
14 UC1 ZILLER NILS 14/02/1994 ASC BERG 481
15 D8 CAPPELLA FABIO 14/04/1994 VIGNANELLOBC 480
16 UC1 MILANI MICHELE 07/02/1994 BCC LECCO 479
17 UC1 HOFER LAWRENCE 30/12/1993 ASC BERG 478
18 D10 CARDONE MICHELE 11/10/1993 POLSAMPIETRO 475
19 UC1 MADINI MORETTI 21/03/1994 JUNIORBCM 473
20 D3 PICHLER FABIAN 15/02/1995 SSVBOZENBAD 472
21 D4 AGOSTINI JACOPO 17/01/1994 POL RED ESTE 472
22 D7 POLIMENI GIULIO 18/05/1993 LE AQUILE 472
23 D8 ALESSANDRINI STEFANO 22/03/1994 VIGNANELLOBC 470
24 D7 SANNA GIOVANNI 07/12/1993 JUVE LURAS 470
25 D8 LEONI DAVIDE 08/12/1993 PDPBRACCIANO 468
26 D3 MAYR JULIAN 20/10/1994 ASC BERG 467
27 D4 GAGLIARDI SIMONE 15/05/1993 ASSD MARCONI 466
28 UC1 KARBACHER PHILIPP 10/05/1994 SCRAIKAMERAN 466
29 D7 LIGAS LORENZO 30/09/1993 LE AQUILE 464
30 D10 LABARILE RAFFAELE 22/07/1993 POLSANTERAMO 458
31 D4 COLETTO FABIO 28/08/1996 SC PRIMAVERA 458
32 D10 STANO MATTEO 25/05/1994 POLSANTERAMO 457
33 D8 POLONINI RAFFAELE 24/02/1993 SM1981BC ASD 456
34 D7 SECCI LEONARDO 23/08/1993 LE AQUILE 454
35 D4 CANOLA FEDERICO 24/08/1993 POL RED ESTE 454
36 D3 PAULMICHL JULIAN 01/05/1996 ASVMALSBAD 449
37 D9 LA ROCCA DANILO 10/06/1993 PICENTIA BC 448
38 D10 CAPONIO FABIO 26/03/1996 POLSANTERAMO 443
39 UC2 NISI MARCO 26/03/1994 GYMNASE 335
40 D8 GACI VALERIO 08/05/1994 PDPBRACCIANO 314
41 D8 ARGENTI STEVEN 05/09/1993 PDPBRACCIANO 300



UNDER 15 2008 AVENTI DIRITTO S.F.

pos cat. nome data d.n. club punti
1 B SCANFERLA TANYA 22/08/1993 SSVBRIXEN VB 558
2 C2 VIOLA MARIANNA 21/09/1994 BC SANTAGATA 528
3 C1 KOFLER FRANZISKA 07/04/1993 SV KALTERN 526
4 C1 DELUEG ISABEL 15/09/1993 ASC BERG 518
5 C1 CORRADI SILVIA 17/04/1993 BOCCARDONOVI 517
6 C2 SCANDURRA LUISA 20/06/1994 GYMNASE 514
7 C2 RUSSO ELISA 12/10/1993 OLIMPIA CLUB 513
8 C2 GRASSO MICHELA 05/02/1993 NATURALGYM 512
9 C2 MILITELLO MIRELLA 01/12/1993 ASD P KALOS 511
10 C1 BOVERI ANNA 21/09/1993 BOCCARDONOVI 509
11 C2 SCALISI SIMONA 27/02/1995 ASD BAD C J 507
12 C2 PUENTE CAROLINA 04/12/1994 ASD BAD C J 506
13 C1 MARGHERITA 17/06/1993 ACQUIBADMINT 506
14 D3 MARAN KARIN 11/03/1996 ASC BERG 493
15 D1 SERVETTI MARTINA 27/05/1993 ACQUIJUNIORB 493
16 D3 STECK MAGDALENA 28/08/1993 ASVMALSBAD 493

17 D1 DE PASQUALE VITTORIA 09/02/1993 ALBASHUTTLE 492
18 D4 CARMIGNATO EVA 10/08/1994 SC PRIMAVERA 490
19 D3 ANDERGASSEN VICKY 22/08/1994 ASC BERG 489
20 D8 BONDI' ESTHER 13/02/1994 PDPBRACCIANO 488
21 D11 AGRUSA VALERIA 24/12/1993 ASD COLONNA 487
22 D2 FIORESE ALICE 18/06/1993 BC DANEDA 486
23 D3 TELSER CARMEN 21/01/1994 ASVMALSBAD 483
24 D7 BONINO FEDERICA 24/04/1994 JUVE LURAS 481
25 D7 EL KHABIR ASSIA 20/04/1994 JUVE LURAS 481
26 D3 MAYR STEFANIE 20/10/1994 ASC BERG 480
27 D3 KOFLER ANNA 07/05/1996 SV KALTERN 478
28 D3 RAINER VERA 25/01/1994 ASC BERG 477
29 UC1 PAULMICHL NADINE 09/07/1993 ASVMALSBAD 477
30 D1 SILVANO FRANCESCA 09/03/1995 BOCCARDONOVI 475
31 D3 FRAGNER U. GUNDA 07/08/1995 ASVMALSBAD 475
32 D1 BERTERO MARTA 16/02/1993 B A T 474
33 D4 PIRAS FRANCESCA 03/01/1994 SC PRIMAVERA 474
34 D4 POSLAVKA ANNA 19/06/1995 SC PRIMAVERA 473
35 D6 AIMONE VALENTINA 15/09/1995 DONATELLI 471
36 D3 STECK VALENTINA 18/11/1994 ASVMALSBAD 471
37 D2 GEROSA LAURA 18/01/1995 PANBADMINTON 468
38 D4 BRESAOLA BENEDETTA 15/04/1994 ASSDONMILANI 467

39 D5 PRISACARU ANASTASIA 04/03/1993 FIDENZABADMI 466
40 D10 PETKOVA VANINA 22/07/1994 AS L'EQUIPE 465
41 D1 DONATI FRANCESCA 23/03/1993 ACQUIJUNIORB 464
42 D5 VERTEEGH GIADA 12/02/1994 FIDENZABADMI 463
43 UC1 MEDERLE MARION 30/08/1994 ASC BERG 463
44 D3 VITERBO TATJANA 14/06/1995 ASVMALSBAD 462
45 D3 LECHTHALER TAMARA 28/04/1995 ASVMALSBAD 462
46 D4 ANDREOSE ANNA 09/07/1996 SC PRIMAVERA 458
47 D6 CALANDRI CAMILLA 21/08/1993 DONATELLI 458
48 D10 STASOLLA VALENTINA 15/11/1995 POLSANTERAMO 457



49 D1 DI SALLE MARTA 28/01/1993 GENOVA BAD 456
50 D1 SALA FABIANA 21/11/1993 ACQUIJUNIORB 455
51 D1 DEMICHELI MARTINA 23/06/1995 BOCCARDONOVI 452
52 D4 KUMAR MONICA 22/01/1996 ASSDONMILANI 451
53 D3 VEITH LISA MARIA 23/09/1995 ASVMALSBAD 451
54 D1 FOSSATI ELISA 31/05/1995 BOCCARDONOVI 450
55 UC1 STECK VALENTINA 18/11/1994 ASVMALSBAD 450
56 D3 STECHER ANJA 12/07/1996 ASVMALSBAD 447
57 D11 CHIARELLI ADRIANA 01/09/1996 ACROPOLIS 440
58 D11 GIOCO RACHELE 15/12/1994 NATURALGYM 429
59 UC2 BOMMACI MORENA 12/09/1993 NATURALGYM 329
60 UC1 FAVA IRENE 14/03/1994 15ZERO 320
61 D4 FERRARI GIULIA 12/05/1994 SC PRIMAVERA 313
62 D10 NUZZOLESE STEFANIA 11/05/1995 POLSANTERAMO 302
63 D10 CANESTRALE ILARIA 21/07/1994 POLSAMPIETRO 164
64 D9 AMARO ILARIA 24/02/1995 BC SANTAGATA 163
65 D10 BUO CHIARA 22/10/1994 POLSAMPIETRO 163



UNDER 15 2008 AVENTI DIRITTO D.M.

pos cat. nome1 data d.n. club1 nome2 data d.n. club2 punti
1 C4 CHILLEMI ALESSANDRO 16/03/1993 ETNABADMINTO CHILLEMI GIORGIO 18/12/1994 ETNABADMINTO 500
2 C1 SALANDIN ARIELE 21/05/1994 BOCCARDONOVI SACCHI NICOLO' 23/02/1994 BOCCARDONOVI 485
3 C2 VON HEPPERGER FLORIAN 30/07/1993 SSVBOZENBAD STARKE MAXIMILIAN 12/01/1993 SSVBOZENBAD 338
4 C1 ROSSATTI FRANCESCO 31/01/1993 BC DANEDA BENVENUTI FABIO 18/05/1993 BC DANEDA 314
5 C1 D'EMILIO ALESSANDRO 25/11/1995 ACQUIJUNIORB BARLETTA RICCARDO 18/01/1995 ACQUIJUNIORB 313
6 C2 MAIR THOMAS 03/07/1994 SCRAIKAMERAN KLOTZNER PIRMIN 05/07/1995 SCRAIKAMERAN 170
7 C1 SALA PAOLO 26/04/1994 LARIOBC VANINETTI CRISTIAN 28/06/1994 LARIOBC 170
8 C3 ALESSANDRINI STEFANO 22/03/1994 VIGNANELLOBC CAPPELLA FABIO 14/04/1994 VIGNANELLOBC 165
9 C1 RINALDO STEFANO 29/01/1994 JUNIORBCM MILANI MICHELE 07/02/1994 BCC LECCO 165

10 C1 BALBIANI NICOLA 15/12/1994 LARIOBC VANINETTI CRISTIAN 28/06/1994 LARIOBC 157
11 C1 SBORLINO SEAN 11/07/1994 BCC LECCO MILANI MARTINO 13/11/1994 BCC LECCO 157
12 C1 FACCHINO MATTEO 07/04/1995 ACQUIJUNIORB GENTILE DIEGO 12/11/1995 ACQUIJUNIORB 156
13 C1 SMARIO FEDERICO 14/04/1995 ACQUIJUNIORB OLIVIERI EUGENIO 21/09/1995 ACQUIJUNIORB 156

+ 19 Coppie Aventi Diritto al Singolare



UNDER 15    2008 AVENTI DIRITTO D.F.

po
s

cat
. nome1 data d.n. club1 nome2 data d.n. club2 punti

1 C2 KOFLER FRANZISKA 07/04/1993 SV KALTERN DELUEG ISABEL 15/09/1993 ASC BERG 526
2 C2 SCANFERLA TANYA 22/08/1993 SSVBRIXEN VB TELSER CARMEN 21/01/1994 ASVMALSBAD 520
3 C2 KOFLER ANNA 07/05/1996 SV KALTERN MARAN KARIN 11/03/1996 ASC BERG 517
4 C1 CORRADI SILVIA 17/04/1993 BOCCARDONOVI BOVERI ANNA 21/09/1993 BOCCARDONOVI 510
5 C1 SERVETTI MARTINA 27/05/1993 ACQUIJUNIORB MANFRINETTI MARGHERITA 17/06/1993 ACQUIBADMINT 335
6 C2 STECK MAGDALENA 28/08/1993 ASVMALSBAD PAULMICHL NADINE 09/07/1993 ASVMALSBAD 174
7 C1 DE PASQUALE VITTORIA 09/02/1993 ALBASHUTTLE BRERO ELISA 09/02/1993 ALBASHUTTLE 174
8 C2 PAULMICHL NADINE 09/07/1993 ASVMALSBAD STECHER STEFANIE 18/10/1994 ASVMALSBAD 172
9 C2 STROBL HANNAH 09/05/1996 ASVMALSBAD VEITH LISA MARIA 23/09/1995 ASVMALSBAD 170
10 C2 FRAGNER U. GUNDA 07/08/1995 ASVMALSBAD MESSNER JUDITH 28/03/1995 ASVMALSBAD 170
11 C4 SCALISI SIMONA 27/02/1995 ASD BAD C J GRASSO MICHELA 05/02/1993 NATURALGYM 170
12 C1 ODDINO MIRIAM 08/02/1995 ACQUIJUNIORB BERTERO MARTA 16/02/1993 B A T 170
13 C3 SALIDU LAURA 24/07/1994 PDPBRACCIANO QUINTARELLI ALESSANDRA 04/04/1993 PDPBRACCIANO 170
14 C2 VITERBO TATJANA 14/06/1995 ASVMALSBAD LECHTHALER TAMARA 28/04/1995 ASVMALSBAD 165
15 C4 LEONE LUISA 16/03/1994 LIGHT SPORT CALABRESE GIORGIA 26/09/1995 LIGHT SPORT 165

+ 17 Coppie Aventi Diritto al Singolare



UNDER 15 2008 AVENTI DIRITTO D.X.

pos cat. nome1 data d.n. club1 nome2 data d.n. club2 punti
1 C3 BONDI' ESTHER 13/02/1994 PDPBRACCIANO CARLONE DANIELE 22/09/1993 PDPBRACCIANO 505
2 C1 FIORESE ALICE 18/06/1993 BC DANEDA ROSSATTI FRANCESCO 31/01/1993 BC DANEDA 487
3 C4 RUSSO ELISA 12/10/1993 ASGYMNASCLUB SPECIALE FILIPPO 08/06/1993 ASGYMNASCLUB 335
4 C1 GEROSA LAURA 18/01/1995 PANBADMINTON SBORLINO SEAN 11/07/1994 BCC LECCO 313
5 C2 GRUNFELDER KLAUDIA 11/12/1995 SSVBRIXEN VB KANTIOLER MICHAEL 27/11/1996 SSVBRIXEN VB 170
6 C1 ODDINO MIRIAM 08/02/1995 ACQUIJUNIORB FACCHINO MATTEO 07/04/1995 ACQUIJUNIORB 170
7 C1 MANFRINETTI MARGHERITA 17/06/1993 ACQUIBADMINT TORNATO JACOPO 30/11/1994 ACQUIJUNIORB 170
8 C1 BOVERI ANNA 21/09/1993 BOCCARDONOVI SALANDIN ARIELE 21/05/1994 BOCCARDONOVI 165
9 C3 SALIDU LAURA 24/07/1994 PDPBRACCIANO LEONI DAVIDE 08/12/1993 PDPBRACCIANO 165
10 C1 CORRADI SILVIA 17/04/1993 BOCCARDONOVI SALANDIN ARIELE 21/05/1994 BOCCARDONOVI 165
11 C3 FERAZZOLI ALESSIA 06/04/1993 PDPBRACCIANO CARLONE DANIELE 22/09/1993 PDPBRACCIANO 162
12 C2 TELSER CARMEN 21/01/1994 ASVMALSBAD MAIR THOMAS 03/07/1994 SCRAIKAMERAN 157
13 C1 DONATI FRANCESCA 23/03/1993 ACQUIJUNIORB RINALDO STEFANO 29/01/1994 JUNIORBCM 157
14 C1 FERRARI MARTINA 23/08/1994 LARIOBC SALA PAOLO 26/04/1994 LARIOBC 146

+ 18 Coppie Aventi Diritto al Singolare


